CY78LXX
CY Wireless Technology Limited V1.8 1
100mA Current、30V Input Voltage、Low Power LDO
CY78LXX
General Description
CY78LXX is   three-terminal   positive   regulators.
One of these regulators can deliver up to
100mA of output current. The internal limiting

● Package：SOT89 and TO92
● Output voltage accuracy: tolerance   ±5%
Order Information
Part No Output
Voltage
Output Voltage Accuracy
CY78L05 5.0V ±5%
CY78L06 6.0V ±5%
CY78L08 8.0V ±5%
CY78L09 9.0V ±5%
CY78L12 12.0V ±5%
Package Manner of Packing Devices per bag/reel
TO92 Bag 1000PCS/bag
SOT89 Reel 1000PCS/reel
CY78LXX
CY Wireless Technology Limited V1.8 2
Block Diagram and Pin Arrangement Diagram
Pin Assignment
Pin No. Pin Name Description
1 VOUT Output.
2 GND Ground connection.
3 VIN Supply Voltage Input.
CY78LXX
CY Wireless Technology Limited V1.8 3
Functional Description
CY78LXX is three-terminal positive regulators. One of these regulators can deliver
up to 100mA of output current. The internal limiting and thermal-shutdown features
of the regulator make them essentially immune to overload. The output voltage
can be 5.0V, 6.0V, 8.0V, 9.0V or 12.0V.
Absolute Maximum Ratings